

State of New Jersey

GOVERNOR'S COUNCIL ON ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE PO Box 345 TRENTON, NJ 08625-0345

NEIL VAN ESS Acting Chairman

CELINA LEVY Acting Executive Director

RESOLUTION

Recognizing the Month of March, 2018 as "Problem Gambling Awareness Month" in New Jersey

April 18, 2018

WHEREAS, problem gambling is a significant public health issue affecting not just the problem gambler, but also their families, and the communities in which they live and work, at a significant financial, societal, and emotional cost to New Jersey residents; and,

WHEREAS, problem gambling can affect anyone if they are not aware of the risks and do not gamble responsibly, and when gambling behavior interferes with finances, relationships and the workplace, a serious problem already exists; and,

WHEREAS, adolescent problem gamblers are significantly more likely than others to have skipped school, as well as have engaged in substance use and abuse and other risky behaviors; and,

WHEREAS, March 2018 is "National Problem Gambling Awareness Month," an effort by the National Council on Problem Gambling and its State affiliate councils including the Council on Compulsive Gambling of New Jersey (CCGNJ), to raise awareness to those suffering from a gambling addiction; and,

WHEREAS, the 2018 campaign theme for National Problem Gambling Awareness Month is "Have the Conversation," with a goal of increasing public awareness of problem gambling and the availability of prevention, treatment & recovery services; and,

WHEREAS, those struggling with problem gambling don't have to be alone, support is available, and they can benefit from programs, such as those provided by CCGNJ, that help treat and prevent gambling addiction; and,

WHEREAS, Governor Murphy has signed a proclamation making March 2018 "Problem Gambling Awareness Month" in New Jersey.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Governor's Council on Alcoholism and Drug Abuse hereby recognizes March 2018 as "Problem Gambling Awareness Month" in New Jersey.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this resolution shall be transmitted to Governor Philip Murphy, the New Jersey Legislature, the Council on Compulsive Gambling of New Jersey, County Alcoholism and Drug Abuse Directors and County Alliance Coordinators.

Van Ess. Acting Chairman

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor